90
Ratchet hand tools are widely used to crimp small terminals.  The proper crimping pressure is ensured by a ratchet which
automatically controls the crimping force.  Five different types –YHT, YNT, YDT, YG and YS – are available and can be
selected according to the type of terminal to be crimped.
Tool
Series
YHT
Type of

* Minimum bending radius: R120mm(R4.7")
* Length: 2m(6' 7") standard, max. 15m(49' 2")
[Ordering example]
When you'd like to crimp non-insulated terminals of nominal size 60, for
example, by using the YF-1, place an order for:
1.    YF-1
1-1. High Pressure Hose
       (2m unless otherwise specified) & Male Couplers (1 pair)
1-2. Tripod
       Mounting fixture 150
       Mounting fixture 60
3.    Crimping head: YET-60-1
3-1. Dies:
       No need.  Dies comes with YET-60-1.
1-1. HIGH  PRESSURE HOSE
1. YF-1
1-2. TRIPOD
O-marked parts are required to mount a crimping head on the tripod.
1-1.
HIGH PRESSURE HOSE
1-2. TRIPOD
1. YF-1
3-1. DIES (P.97)
3. CRIMPING HEAD (P.97)
Male coupler
(Order separately.)
Female
coupler
Connect
Male coupler
(Order separately.)
Connect to the
female coupler of
the crimping head.
Mounting
fixture 150
Viewing from the top
Mounting
fixture 60
Dimensions 620L x 176W x 350Hmm
(24.4"L x 6.9"W x 13.8"H)
Weight
Max. pressure output
17kg (37.5lbs)
68.6MPa (700kgf/cm2)
Crimping
head
model No.
YET-300-1
YET-300N
YET-150-1
YEG-150
YET-60-1
YNE-38
Tripod Mounting
fixture 150
Mounting
fixture 60
O
O
O
X
O
O
X
X
O
Specifications
Crimping tools /machines
 Foot Operated Hydraulic Unit YF-1 /  Electrically Operated Hydraulic Unit E-4 & Crimping Head
YF-1 Foot Operated Hydraulic Unit
1-3.
MOUNTING FIXTURE

97
[Ordering example]
When you'd like to crimp non-insulated terminals of nominal size 60, for
example, by using the E-4, place an order for:
2.    E-4
3.    Crimping head: YET-60-1
3-1. Dies:
       No need.  Dies comes with YET-60-1.
Specifications
2. E-4
3-1. DIES
Note:1) YET-60-1, YET-150-1 and YET-300-1 come with a full set of their dies.  For the heads YNE-38, YEG-150 and YET-300N, order their dies separately.
         2) The YET-300N crimping head allows reversible mounting of dies i.e. the position of the female and male dies can be switched to facilitate the work to be done.
         3) The die for YET-300-1 and the die for YET-300N are not interchangeable.
         4) YET-60-1, YET-150-1 and YET-300-1 conform to JIS C9711.      (Certificate No. JQ0508153)
Note:1) Crimping heads should be orderd separately.
         2) Conforms to JIS C9711.      (Certificate No. JQ0508153)
Dimensions mm (in.)
Height Outer diameter
Maximum
outputWeight
kg (lbs) kN (ton)
Model No.
Maximum
allowable
pressure
Applicable terminals/splices
Nominal size Dies
YNE-38
YET-60-1
YET-150-1
YEG-150
YET-300-1
YET-300N
213   (8.4)
191   (7.5)
221   (8.7)
245   (9.6)
284 (11.2)
287 (11.3)
72 (2.8)
72 (2.8)
90 (3.5)
90 (3.5)
125 (4.9)
125 (4.9)
2.2   (4.9)
2.6   (5.7)
5.3 (11.7)
5.3 (11.7)
13.0 (28.7)
14.0 (30.9)
79   (8)
79   (8)
196 (20)
196 (20)
353 (36)
353 (36)
68.6MPa
(700kgf/cm2)
Order separately.
1set included
1set included
Order separately.
1set included
Order separately.
E-4 Electrically Operated Hydraulic Unit
Crimping Head & Dies
8 to 38  (Insulated terminals with copper sleeve)
8 to 60  (Non-insulated terminals/splices)
8 to 150  (Non-insulated terminals/splices)
8 to 100  (Flag terminals)